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T-XFP-DWDM-80KM 

10Gbps XFP DWDM Transceiver 80KM 

 

Features  

Wavelengths selectable to C-band ITU-T grid wavelengths 

Suitable for use in 100GHz channel spacing DWDM systems 

XFP MSA Rev 4.5 Compliant 

Data rate from 9.95Gbps to 11.3Gbps 

No reference Clock required 

Cooled EML transmitter and APD receiver 

Link length up to 80km 

Low Power Dissipation 3.5W Maximum 

XFI and Lineside Loopback Mode Supported 

-5℃ to 70℃ Operating Case Temperature 

Diagnostic Performance Monitoring of module Temperature, 

Supply Voltages, Laser Bias Current, Transmit Optical Power, 

Receive Optical Power 

RoHS compliant 

 
Applications  

SONET OC-192&SDH STM 64 

DWDM 80km 10G Ethernet 

80km 10G Fiber Channel 

DWDM 80km 10G Ethernet with FEC 

DWDM Networks 

 
Description  

The T-XFP-DWDM-80KM series single-mode transceiver exhibits excellent wavelength stability, supporting operation 

at 100GHz channel, cost effective module. It is designed for 10G DWDM SDH, 10GBASE-ZR and 10G 

Fiber-Channel applications. 

 

The transceiver consists of two sections: The transmitter section incorporates a colded EML laser. And the receiver 

section consists of a APD photodiode integrated with a TIA. All modules satisfy class I laser safety requirements. 

Sinton DWDM XFP transceiver provides an enhanced monitoring interface, which allows real-time access to device 

operating parameters such as transceiver temperature, laser bias current, transmitted optical power, received optical 

power and transceiver supply voltage. 
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Module Block Diagram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regulatory Compliance 
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Absolute Maximum Ratings 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Recommended Operating Conditions 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transmitter Specifications-Optical 
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Receiver Specifications-Optical 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transmitter Specification-Electrical 
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Receiver Specification-Electrical 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Note： 
1. 20%-80%; 

C-band λc Wavelength Guide 
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Pin Definition 
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Notes: 
1. Module circuit ground is isolated from module chassis ground within the module. 
2. Open collector; should be pulled up with 4.7k – 10k ohms on host board to a voltage between 3.15Vand 3.6V. 
3. Reference Clock input is not required. 

Electrical Pin-out Details 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mechanical Specifications 
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XFP Mechanical Components 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The mechanical components defined： 
1. The module, clip and connector dimensions are constant for all applications. While the bezel, cage assembly, EMI 

gasket and heat sink can be designed and/or adjusted for the individual application. 

2. The relatively small form factor of the XFP module combined with an adaptable heatsink option allows host system 

design optimization of module location, heatsink shape/dimension/fins design, and airflow control. The module can be 

inserted and removed from the cage with the heat sink and clip attached. 

Ordering information 
 

 

 

Notice: 
T-TECH  reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service identified in this 

publication, without notice, in order to improve design and/or performance. Applications that are described 

herein for any of the optical link products are for illustrative purposes only. T-TECH makes no representation or 

warranty that such applications will be suitable for the specified use without further testing or modification.  
 
Contact  
E-mail:sales@t-techvip.com  

http://www.t-techvip.com 

Part Number  Product Description  
T-XFP-DWDM-80KM 9.95~10.3Gbps DWDM XFP 80km -5℃~+70℃ (1470~1610nm) 


